CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 25th, 2023 6:30P.M.

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL		
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman		Ms. Mangus
MINUTES		
Approve minutes for	September 11 th , 2023 R	egular Meeting Minutes as presented
Motion to Approve:	Second:	
		Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:		, and the second
Approve minutes for	September 13th, 2023 Sp	pecial Meeting Minutes as presented
Motion to Approve:	Second:	
		Ms. Mendez
		Ms. Mangus
Carried:		

PRESENTATIONS

- 1. Russell Webber to receive award.
- 2. Amber Odle to give updates.

OLD BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:

ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-052 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 019-283 OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE RELATED TO PERSONNEL AND PAY RATE CLASSIFICATION PLAN FOR CITY EMPLOYEES AND NONELECTED CITY OFFICERS FOR THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, BULLITT COUNTY, KENTUCKY.

ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-053 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 30.01 OF THE SHEPHERDSVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE, BULLITT COUNTY, KENTUCKY, RELATING TO THE REGULAR MEETING TIME AND PLACE OF CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS.

ADJOURN TO EXEC	CUTIVE SESSION: KRS	
Motion to Approve:	Second:	
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
	Mr. Hibbard	
Carried:	Time:	
RETURN TO REGU	LAR SESSION:	
Motion to Approve:	Second:	
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:		-
PLANNING AND ZO	NING UPDATE	
BOARD OF ADJUST	MENTS UPDATE	
DEPARTMENT REF	PORTS	
SIGN IN SPEAKERS		
	_	
COUNCIL COMMEN	<u>VTS</u>	
Bonnie Enlow:		
Brad Whittaker:		
Jennifer Mendez:		
Faith Portman:		
Mike Hibbard:		
Paula Mangus:		
<u>ADJOURN</u>		
Motion to Adjourn:		
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:	Time:	

^{*} Meeting broadcast via YouTube for public viewing. Questions and input can be received through our website contact tab or at bweidekamp@shepherdsvilleky.gov